Expected Return per Portfolio Strategy1)Expected Return per Portfolio Strategy )

Szenario
Expected
Return 2) Best Case Worst CaseExpected

Variation  RangeStrategy

I 1.5% 3.5% -0.5% 5.5% -2.5%

II 2.5% 8.2% -3.2% 13.9% -8.9%

III 3.5% 9.6% -2.7% 15.8% -8.8%

Money Market
Bonds

Shares 25

IV 4.5% 13.8% -4.8% 23.2% -14.2%Shares 40

E t d i ti (68% Maximum deviation (95% probability)

9 6% 13.8%20%

30%

40%
Expected variation range (68%

probability)- Annual return

13.9% 15.8%
23.2%

20%

30%

40%
Maximum deviation (95% probability)

of 1 year Returns

3.5% 8.2% 9.6% 13.8%

-0.5% -3.2% -2.7% -4.8%-10%

0%

10% 5.5%

-2.5%
8 9% -8 8%

-10%

0%

10%

Szenario Szenario I II III IVI II III IV

-30%

-20%
-8.9% -8.8%

-14.2%
-30%

-20%

1) Fluctuation margins for return under consideration of 10 year correlation (calculated for Indices MSCI World, Barclays Capital Global Aggregate
TR as well as EFFAS Swiss Government Bonds)

2) Assumption

Szenario Szenario I   II   III   IVI   II   III   IV

Impact on expected Return and RiskImpact on expected Return and Risk
in CHF

Szenario Asset Expected 1) Risk Expectations 3) Maximum Deviation4)Expected
Return Expectancy2)Structure

I Money Market + 1.5% +/- 2.0% + 3.5% - 0.5% + 5.5% - 2.5%

Expectations Maximum Deviation
Positive Negative Best Case Worst Case

+ 1‘500 CHF +/- 2'000 CHF + 3‘500 CHF - 500 CHF + 5‘500 CHF - 2‘500 CHF

ll Bonds + 2.5% +/- 5.7% + 8.2% - 3.2% + 13.9% - 8.9%

+ 2‘500 CHF +/- 5‘700 CHF + 8‘200 CHF - 3‘200 CHF + 13‘900 CHF - 8‘900 CHF

lll Shares 25 + 3.5% +/- 6.1% + 9.6% - 2.7% + 15.8% - 8.8%

+ 3‘500 CHF +/- 6‘100 CHF + 9‘600 CHF - 2‘700 CHF + 15‘800 CHF - 8‘800 CHF

IV Shares 40 + 4.5% +/- 9.3% + 13.8% - 4.8% + 23.2% - 14.2%

Investment Capital 100'000 CHF

+ 4‘500 CHF +/- 9‘300 CHF + 13‘800 CHF - 4‘800 CHF + 23‘200 CHF - 14‘200 CHF

1) Expected long-term mean return per year
2) Expected fluctuation margin per year, based on standard deviation, viz. in  68% of all cases observed
3) Expected return during one year with standard deviation (68% of all values observed)
4) Expected return during one year with 2 standard deviation (95% of all cases observed)

ContentsContents

Reception and Introduction

1. Derivation of Risk Structure

2. Impact on the  Risk Structure

3 Payout of individual Pension Scheme Old Age Savings3. Payout of individual Pension Scheme Old Age Savings